

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Chairperson: Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5

Member: Commissioner Jeff Rader, District 2

Member: Commissioner Nancy Jester, District 1

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV□s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2020-0660 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the June 2, 2020 Employee Relations and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. DISCUSSION

DeKalb County Policing Practices, Policies, and Training

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

<u>2020-0597</u>

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Proposed discussion of policies that would require DeKalb County
employees to wear masks at work when in public spaces or around others;
require or encourage businesses in DeKalb County to adopt similar policies;
and require or encourage citizens in DeKalb County to wear masks in
situations where needed to increase protection of public safety during the
COVID-19 epidemic.

New Agenda Items:

2020-0505 Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of the E911 Medical Director Agreement between DeKalb County, Georgia, a political subdivision of the State of Georgia, and The Emory Clinic, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation. Not to Exceed \$304,000.00. Contract term is for 1 year with 4 automatic yearly renewals.

2020-0627 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1089566 for Motorola SmartZone Trunked System (Sole Source - Multiyear Contract): for use by Police Services (PS). This contract consists of maintenance, upgrades, technical support and network monitoring of the Radio Network infrastructure. Awarded to Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$3,636,651.00.

| Meeting Ended At | : |
|------------------|---|
|------------------|---|

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC